
Addendum/ Corrigendum No.2 

 

- 1 - All Addendum/ Corrigendum shall form part of the Bid document and shall be duly signed 
and submitted along with the Bid by the Bidder 

 

RECORD NOTE OF  ONLINE  PREBID MEETING HELD ON 22-04-2021 

REGARDING THE TENDER FOR ADDITIONAL WORKS AT THE JETTY, 

BUILDINGS AND LAND AREAS OF GOI AT COHIN PORT (Tender No. 

T10/T-1942/2021-C) 

 

The following officials of CoPT were present in the meeting. 
1. Shri. Paritosh Bala, Chief Engineer 
2. Smt. Siny Mathew, Suptdg. Engineer (Tech) 
3. Shri. P.M Rajesh Babu, Asst. Engineer (Tech) 

The following officials of Govt. of India were present in the meeting 
1. Shri. K.Ajikumar, Admn. Officer 
2. Shri. S.D Ajith Kumar, Civil Engineer 

Representatives from the following firm was present in the meeting. 
1. M/s. Deepak Engineering Works, Thiruvankulam. 

 
The meeting commenced at 3.00 pm with Chief Engineer welcoming all the 

participants.  The Chief Engineer  gave a brief description of the work under this 
tender.  

Chief Engineer further informed that written queries received from two 
bidders viz. (i) Shri. Shaijal T.M; and (ii) Shri. Sabu Joseph  requesting to extend 
the time period for the completion of work from 4 months to 6/7 months.  

In this regard, the bidder M/s. Deepak Engineering Works, also requested to 
extend the time for completion of work to 6/7 months. 

The representatives of GoI also given their consent to modify the completion 
period from 4 months to 6 months. 

After detailed discussion, it was decided to make the time period for 
completion of work to 6 months from 4 months and it was informed that the 
response of the department will be shortly uploaded in the site as an 
Addendum/Corrigendum.   

          
              Sd/- 

   Chief Engineer 
 

               
            
 
 
 
 
 
 



Addendum/ Corrigendum No.2 

 

- 2 - All Addendum/ Corrigendum shall form part of the Bid document and shall be duly signed 
and submitted along with the Bid by the Bidder 

 

 

 

COCHIN PORT TRUST 
An ISO-9001:2015& ISPS Compliant Port 
 

 
Phone : 2666414, 2582401                                      CHIEF ENGINEER’S OFFICE, 
Telefax: 91 0484 2666414                                                                     COCHIN-682 009. 

Email:rema@cochinport.gov.in, coptce@gmail.com 

Website: www.cochinport.gov.in 

No.T10/T-1942 /2021-C                                                          Dated:26-04-2021 

 

ADDENDUM / CORRIGENDUM NO.2 

 
TENDER FOR 

“ADDITIONAL WORKS AT THE JETTY, BUILDINGS AND 
LAND AREAS OF GOI AT COHIN PORT” 

(Tender No. T10/T-1942/2021-C) 

Please note the following: 

 

Sl.No Item details Existing To be read as  

1 Time for completion 

 

4 (Four) months 6(Six)months 

 

All other terms & conditions of tender remain unchanged 

          Sd/- 

                                  CHIEF ENGINEER  

 


